Following Admission the total issued share capital of the Company will be 180,902,034 ordinary shares. This

figure may be used by shareholders as the denominator for the calculations by which they will determine

whether they are required to notify their interest in, or a change in their interest in, the share capital of the

Company under the FCA's Disclosure Guidance and Transparency Rules.

The Directors and their connected entities have agreed to subscribe for shares in the Placing amounting to

91,500 Placing Shares in aggregate.  Immediately following Admission, the Directors' shareholdings, in

aggregate, are expected to represent 3.28 per cent. of the issued ordinary shares of the Company.

Details of the Directors' proposed participation in the Placing and the Directors' shareholdings as at the date of

this announcement and expected shareholdings immediately following Admission are set out below:

Name of Director Number of

existing

ordinary

shares held

prior to

Admission

Per cent of

existing

ordinary

shares held

prior to

Admission

Number

of

Placing

Shares

Number of ordinary

shares held

immediately

following  Admission

Per cent of

issued ordinary

shares held

immediately

following

Admission
Julian Treger 5,546,454 3.26% 40,000 5,586,454 3.09%

David Archer - - 20,000 20,000 0.01%

Patrick Meier 157,318 0.09% 16,000 173,318 0.10%

Rachel Rhodes 15,000 0.01% 7,500 22,500 0.01%

Mike Blyth 118,822 0.07% 8,000 126,822 0.07%

BMO Capital Markets Limited, Macquarie Capital (Europe) Limited and Peel Hunt LLP are acting as joint

bookrunners in connection with the Placing.

Commenting on the Placing, Julian Treger, Chief Executive Officer of Anglo Pacific, said:

"We are grateful for the support we have received from new and existing investors in this fundraising. The

money raised will allow us to complete the conditional financing agreement relating to the toll milling proceeds

from the McClean Lake Mill attributable to Denison Mines. The transaction is immediately accretive to adjusted

EPS and dividend cover, delivers further diversification of the royalty portfolio, reduces commodity price risk,